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1 Abelson Richard Executive Director
AFSCME District Council 48
3427 W. St. Paul Avenue
Milwaukee, WI  53208

rabelson@execpc.com
Lisa

344-6868 v
344-1274 f Labor County Executive 3 June, 2005 M N 81

2 Andrekopoulos William Superintendent
MPS Administration Bldg.
5225 W. Vliet Street
Milwaukee, WI  53208

sommertm@mail.milwaukee.k12.wi.
us
Teri Sommer

475-8002 v
475-8585 f Educ. County Executive 3 June, 2005 M N 61

3 Balistreri Lyle Board Secy/Treas.
President

Milwaukee Building & 
Construction Trades Council
5941 W. Bluemound Road
Milwaukee, WI  53213

bldgtrds@execpc.com
Tesnow1@aol.com
Regina Tesnow

475-5580 v
475-5590 f Labor County Executive 3 June, 2005 M N 81

4 Bolger T. Michael President/CEO
Medical College of WI
8701 Watertown Plank Road
Milwaukee, WI  53226

tbolger@mcw.edu
jhelm@mcw.edu

456-8225 v
456-6560 f Private County Executive 3 June, 2005 M N 61

5 Cameron Maria Monreal President 
Hispanic Chamber of Commerce
816 West National Avenue
Milwaukee, WI  53204

mcameron@hccw.org 643-6963 v
643-6994 f Private County Executive 3 June, 2005 F Y 81

6 Cocroft BG (Ret.) Robert CEO
Center for Veterans Issues, Ltd 
3330 West Wells Street
Milwaukee, WI  53208

robert.cocroft@cvivet.org
tccocroft@aol.com (don't use)
Mary: 254-4232 c

414 345-4272
414 342-1073 f Private County Executive 3 June, 2005 M Y 62

7 Cole Dr. Darnell President

Milwaukee Area Technical 
College (MATC)
700 West State Street
Milwaukee, WI  53233

coled@matc.edu
mcguirel@matc.edu
Linda McGuire

297-6320 v
297-6553 f Educ. County Executive 3 June, 2005 M Y 61

8 Davis, P. E. Daniel J. Vice President & 
Principal in Charge

C. G. Schmidt Construction
11777 W. Lake Park Drive
Milwaukee, WI  53224

dand@cgschmidt.com
Nancy Elmergreen - 
nancye@cgschmidt.com

577-1177 v
577-1155 f
828-8138 c

Private County Executive 3 June, 2005 M N 23

9 Delmenhorst Fred Vice President, HR
Marcus Corporation
100 E. Wisconsin Ave. #1900
Milwaukee, WI  53202

freddelmenhorst@
marcuscorp.com

905-1460 v
905-2129 f Private County Executive 3 June, 2005 M N 71

10 Dennik Robert R. Deputy Chief of Staff

Milwaukee County Executive Offc
Room 306, Courthouse
901 North 9th Street
Milwaukee, WI  53233

rdennik@milwcnty.com 414-278-4244
414-223-1375 f Public County Executive 3 June, 2008 M N 92

11 Diaz Ricardo Executive Director
United Community Center
1028 S. 9th Street
Milwaukee, WI  53204

ricardod@unitedcc.org
Maria Sanchez - 389-5108

649-4404 v
649-4411 f
550-5313 c

Private County Executive 3 June, 2005 M Y 54

12 Franco George Board Chair
Chairman/CEO

National Financial Corporation
700 W. Virginia, #700
Milwaukee, WI  53204

gfranco@infc.net
clakota@infc.net (undeliverable) 
Craig 349-8810

289-9140 v
406-9873 c
289-7694 f

Private County Executive 3 June-05 M Y 52

13 Glenn Ms. Enid DVR WDA2 Director-
Milwaukee County

DWD/Division of 
Vocational Rehabilitation
555 W. Layton Ave. #430
Milwaukee, WI  53207-5931

glennen@dwd.state.wi.us 769-5700 (v)
769-5725 (f) Public State DWS 3 June-08 F Y 62

14 Gordon Fred 2633 North Grant Belvedere
Milwaukee, WI  53210 attyfgg@aol.com 871-8733 Private County Executive 3 June-05 M Y n/a

15 Hiller John Board Vice Chair
Hiller Realty, Inc.
10500 N. Port Washington Rd.
Mequon, WI  53092

johnhiller@hillerrealty.com (use this)
johnhiller@prodigy.net

262-241-4455 v
262-241-4432 f Private County Executive 3 June-05 M N 53

16 Jenkins William President

Jenkins & Associates LLC
1110 N. Old World Third St. 
Suite 340
Milwaukee, WI  53203

william@jenkinsassoc.com 225-8924 v
225-8926 f Private County Executive 3 June-05 M Y 62
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17 Johnson Jr. Willie County Supervisor

Milw. Cty. Board of Supervisors
Milwaukee County Courthouse
901 N. 9th St. Room 201
Milwaukee, WI  53233

wjohnson@milwcnty.com 278-4233 v
223-1380 f Public County Executive 3 June-05 M Y 92

18 Knox Sheila Director
Milwaukee Job Service District
6091 N. Teutonia Avenue
Milwaukee, WI  53209

sheila.knox@dwd.state.wi.us
Sylvia Campos

438-7954 v
438-2087 f Public County Executive 3 June-05 F Y 92

19 Lanier Shirley
EnviroTech Services, LLC
316 N. Milwaukee Street  Suite 4033
Milwaukee, WI  53202

e-tech@sbcglobal.net
223-4440  
FAX# 223-4441
262-243-9355 (H)

Private County Executive 3 June-05 F Y n/a

20 Layden, Jr. Donald W. Senior Vice President
Metavante Corporation
4900 West Brown Deer Rd
Brown Deer, WI  53223-2422

don.layden@metavante.com
357-3018 Direct
414-840-8990 c
414-362-1705 f

Private County Executive 3 June-05 M N 52

21 Martin Vince Chairman of the Board
Jason Corporation
411 E. Wisconsin Ste 2120
Milwaukee, WI  53202

kkuhn@jasoninc.com
vmartin@jasoninc.com
Kirsten

277-9300 v
277-9445 f Private County Executive 3 June, 2005 M N 33

22 Martinez Lupe President/CEO

U M O S
2607 S. 5th Street
PO Box 04129
Milwaukee, WI  53204

lupe.martinez@umos.org
Jessica

414-389-6002
414-489-0216 F Public County Executive 3 June-05 M Y 81

23 Miller John President/CEO
Goodwill Industries of SE WI
6055 N. 91st Street
Milwaukee, WI  53225

john.miller@goodwillsew.com
Connie

353-6400 v
353-5066 f Private County Executive 3 June, 2005 M N 81

24 Moore Mary Director
DWD, Division of UI
6081 N. Teutonia Avenue
Milwaukee, WI  53209

mary.moore@dwd.state.wi.us 438-7675 v
438-2100 f Public State DWS 3 June, 2005 F Y 92

25 Randall Gerard President of the Board
CEO/President

Private Industry Council, A 
Workforce Development Board
2338 North 27th Street
Milwaukee, WI  53210

Tonya Powell
tpowell@milwjobs.com M 92

26 Robinson Jeannetta Director
CYD
2601 N. M. Luther King Jr. Dr.
Milwaukee, WI  53212

jeannettarobinson@
yahoo.com
Tracy

264-6888 v
264-1909 f Public County Executive 3 June, 2005 F Y 81

27 Sample Carol Exec. Director/Principal
Milw. Indian Manpower Council
3134 W. State Street
Milwaukee, WI  53208

sample@spottedeagle.us
342-0700 v
342-0804 f
687-9012 c

Public County Executive 3 June, 2005 F Y 81

28 Sheehy Tim President

Milwaukee Metropolitan
Association of Commerce
756 N. Milwaukee St.
Milwaukee, WI  53202

pmarshall@mmac.org
Patti Marshall

287-4100 v
271-7753 f Private County Executive 3 June, 2005 M N 81

29 Soczynski Paul Chief Operating Officer
Community Care Organization
1555 South Layton Blvd.
Milwaukee, WI  53215

paulsoczynski@yahoo.com
287-4129, asst

385-6610 
ext. 2363 v
385-6628 f

Private County Executive 3 June-05 M N 62

30 Soika Mike Executive Director

YMCA-Community Development Ctr
161 W. Wisconsin Avenue
Suite 4000
Milwaukee, WI 53203

MSoika@ymcamke.org
msoika1@wi.rr.com
274-0749, 224-0151 (f)

453-3758
520-0912 c Private County Executive 3 June-05 M N 62

31 Sowell Linda Public Affairs Consultant
Martin Schreiber & Associate
2700 S. Shore Drive
Milwaukee, WI  53207

linda@martinschreiber.com
414-482-1214
414-482-1474 f
414-412-9846 c

Private County Executive 3 June-05 F Y 71

32 Taylor Julia President
The Greater Milwaukee Committee
301 W. Wisconsin #300
Milwaukee, WI  53203

jtaylor@gmconline.org
whauser@gmconline.org
414-272-0588 Wendy Hauser

272-0588 v
272-7051 f Private County Executive 3 June-05 F N 81
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33 Tennessen Richard Managing Principal
Eppstein Uhen Architects
333 E. Chicago
Milwaukee, WI  53202

richt@eppsteinuhen.com
Jodyv@eppsteinuhen.com
Jody Ventura: 291-8133

291-8111 v
298-2251 f
406-0104 cell

Private County Executive 3 June-05 M N 81

34 Thomas Mark 8003 West Eastfield CR
Mequon, WI  53097 MTHOMAS1958@wi.rr.com 262-242-5993 Private County Executive 3 June-05 M Y n/a

35 Vang Charles Owner/Agent

American Family Insurance
Hmong WI Chamber of Comm.
3730 W. National Ave.
Milwaukee, WI 53215

cvang@amfam.com
Sonia

649-8331 v
649-8115 f Private County Executive 3 June-05 M Y 52

36 Vega Leonila Home Care Director
SEIU Local 150
8021 West Tower Ave.
Milwaukee, WI  53223-3215

lvega@seiulocal150.org
355-5150 x20 v
355-6176 f
315-3334 cell

Labor County Executive 3 June-05 F Y 81
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